503428176 08/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3474809 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT LINDLEY MUIR	10/02/2005
JOHN BOESEN	10/02/2005
MIKE JONES	10/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	85 EPPING ROAD, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK
City:	NORTH RYDE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14141167	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125801020

Email: fmartinez@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HANLEY, FLIGHT AND ZIMMERMAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:CHRISTOPHER N, GEORGESIGNATURE:/Christopher N. George/DATE SIGNED:08/07/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed ASSN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036279 FRAME: 0556

Docket No.: 54223/DBP/C664

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	consideration, t	he receipt of which is t	nereby acknowledged, the
(1) Robert Lindley Muir; John Boes	sen; and Mike J	ones	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TR	RANSFER(S) TO)	
(2) Aristocrat Technologies Austra	ilia Pty Ltd		
having a place of business at			
(3) 71 Longueville Road, Lane Cov	e, New South W	/ales 2066, Australia	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the exhibit are disclosed in the application for	entire right, title or United States I	and interest in and to a etters Patent entitled	any and all improvements
(4) GAMING MACHINE POWER FA	IL ENHANCEME	ENT	
which application was:		(CHRISTIE, PARKER	& HALE, LLP. P.O. Box
(a) executed on (5a):		7068, Pasadena, CA	91109-7068) is hereby
(b) filed on (5b):January	11 <u>, 2005</u> ,	authorized to insert i	n (b) the specified data,
Application No.: 11/039,008		when known.	
extensions, divisions, reissues, substituthe right to all benefits under all interapplications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested the Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNE Upon said consideration, it is further again assid ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will patent applications; execute all rightful ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for	that the Commis EE, its assigns or greed that, when execute all divis il other papers;	tions for the protection sioner of Patents issue its successors in interes requested, without chargional, continuing, substi	of industrial property and any and all of said Letters at or its designee. ge to but at the expense of tute, renewal, and reissue thing possible which said
herein.	r aluling in secui	ing and maintaining par	ent protection as provided
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE
Robert Lindley Muir	x Robert hu	by Mr.	x 10/2/05
John Boesen	x gh Day		x 10/2/05
Mike Jones	x Ma		x 10/02/05
WITNESSES: Abdulkarın Ala Abdul			

AAM PAS602487.1-*-01/11/05 2:35 PM

PATENT REEL: 036279 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 08/07/2015